

City of Idalou
 Elevated Storage Tank Improvements
 Bid Date: May 9, 2024
 JM Project Number: 21132
 USDA



Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC
 Lubbock, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:

| | |
|--------------------------|----------------------|
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | Caldwell Tanks, Inc. |
| 1610 N. Minnesota Avenue | 4000 Tower Road |
| Sioux Falls, SD 57101 | Louisville, KY 40219 |

| Item # | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------|------|-----------------|------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|
| 1 | Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 2 | 100,000 Gallon Single Pedestal Elevated Tank | 1 | LS | \$ 1,205,015.00 | \$ 1,205,015.00 | \$ 1,468,589.00 | \$ 1,468,589.00 |
| 3 | Elevated Storage Tank Electrical & Control | 1 | LS | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 137,000.00 | \$ 137,000.00 |
| 4 | Existing Elevated Storage Tank Demolition | 1 | LS | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 71,800.00 | \$ 71,800.00 |
| 5 | 8" DR18 PVC Waterline | 217 | LF | \$ 100.00 | \$ 21,700.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 21,700.00 |
| 6 | 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 7 | 8" Check Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| 8 | 36" Metal Vault | 1 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 9 | Fencing Installation | 340 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 13,600.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 15,300.00 |
| 10 | Fencing Demolition | 137 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 685.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 411.00 |
| 11 | Project Signage-EST | 1 | LS | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 11) | | | | | \$ 1,439,000.00 | | \$ 1,778,800.00 |

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID

| Item # | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|-----------------------------------------------|------------------------|----------|------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| A1 | Exterior Tank Lighting | 1 | LS | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 52,100.00 | \$ 52,100.00 |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEM A1) | | | | | \$ 55,000.00 | | \$ 52,100.00 |

DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID

| Item # | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------|------|--------------|---------------------|---------------|----------------------|
| D1 | 100,000 Gallon Multi-Legged Elevated Storage Tank | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 179,600.00 | \$ 179,600.00 |
| D2 | Raw Steel Inlet & Outlet Riser | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 77,800.00 | \$ 77,800.00 |
| TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS D1-D2) | | | | | \$ 70,000.00 | | \$ 257,400.00 |

| | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|
| TOTAL PROPOSED NUMBER OF DAYS FOR COMPLETION | | 450 Days | 365 Days |
|-----------------------------------------------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|